--
CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION SHEET
Station and PBX Systems
SECTION CD-SD60000PT
Issue A, April, 1966
Pacific Tel.
GENERAL INFORMATION ON STATION SYSTEMS
CffiCUIT DESCRIPTION SHEETS (CO's) AND

---""'"' Line Concentrator 634, S35, 69431-01 40 3D lAC lAl & 6A Key & Tel Ckt- Flush 1S34, & 1S35-Type Tel Set Ckt Mounted Keys
69499-01 3D 20 lAC 1A, 1A1, 1A2 and SA KTS- Sta 69432-01 20 20 1A, 1A1, or SA Key & Tel Ckt- Line Concentrator- Key and Tel SSO Series Set Ckt- 638, 1S38, 639, and 1S39-
69433-01 2A 2A 1A1 & 6A KTS - 300 Type Key Type Tel Sets
Srv Unit AC-DC Aud Rng Ckt
69434-01 2A 2A 1A1 & SA KTS- 310 Type Key 20 20 1A2 KTS- 583 and 584 Type Srv Unit Panel Conn
69447-01 60 3D 20 6A KTS- & Comm Sys No. 2A- • 69503-01 KTS No. 1A2, lAl, and 6A-TOUCH-TONE Adpt Ckt 1671-Type Tel Set Ckt-Arr
69449-01 20 20 4-Wire Pvt Line Ckt- Arr for for Manual or Magnetic
Term. in 2- & 4-Wire KTS Repertory TOUCH-TONE® Calling
69454-01 Key & Tel Ckt- Arr for TOUCH- 69512-01 50 40 Var Timing Ckt- Arr for 24 or
TONE Clg- On 2- & 4-Wire lines
9
48 Volt DC Operation
- 1616-Type Tel Set
70 4A 2 KTS No. 1A2- CO or PBX line
69455-01 3D 3D 4-Wire Pvt line Ckt- For 2 & Ckt
4-Wire Lines S08, S18 Type
S9514-01 Signaling Convr Ckt- For Auto. Tel Sets Og Ringdown
69474-01 30 2A lD lAl KTS- Key Tel Line & 69516-01 28 18 110A Key Eqpt- Portable 4-Wire Add-On Ckt Toll Line Term. Ckt
6947S-Ol SA SA 1A2 KTS- Key Tel Units & Panels S9S17-01 2100-Cycle Signaling Sys- Tone
• 69476-01 40 20 20 1A2 KTS- 500-Type Key Srv Unit Sending and Rcvg Ckt Arr for
Remote Tr 69477-01 58 48 1A2 KTS- 550-Type Key Srv Unit
1A, 1Al, 1A2, and SA KTS- Key 69478-01 1 1A2, 1A1, 1A, or GA KTS -Key & 69519-01
Tel Ckt- 565LK & lSGSLK-Type Tel Ckt- 662 Series Set Tel Sets
69479-01 3D 2A 10 1A Comm Sys- Line and 69520-01 1A1, 1A2, and SA Key and Tel Ckt Signaling Ckt (254A KTUI KTS- 565GK and 1565GK-Type
69480-01 70 58 20 Comm Sys No. 2A -line & Sig Tel Sets
Ckt- 311A15 (MOl & 311A16 S9521-01 2 2 1A, 1A1, 1A2, and 6A Key and Tel Key Srv Unit Ckt- 564HK, 1564HK, 564HL,
69481-01 2AR 1AR Radio-Tel Connectint Ckt- Arr and 1564HL-Type Tel Sets
for Extending a C or PBX line 69523-01 KTS- No. 1A1, 1A2, or 6A-to Radio Eqpt 5148, 15148, 563HB-Type and
69484-01 20 20 KTS No. 1A, 1Al or 6A 1563HB-Type- Tel Sets
Externally Mounted Key Ckts 69524-01 1 KTS No. 1A1, 1A2 or 6A- Key &
Arranged for Pickup, Holding Tel Ckt -1660A3 & 1660A4
~~vl
Signaling & Cutoff Tel Sets
Key & Tel Ckt- For 2- & 4-Wire 69525-01 KTS No. lAl, 1A2, or 6A Key and
lines Using Separately Mounted Tel Ckt- Sgl line Rotary or
Keys TOUCH-TONE Cd Dialer Tel Set
69487-01 30 20 SPEAKERPHONE Cont Ckt for 2- & with Head Tel Set Jack 663A and
4-Wire lines 1663A Type Tel Sets
69488-01 4-Wire Sub Line Ckt- With E & M 69526-01 KTS No. lAl, IA2, or 6A Key and
lead Signaling Tel Ckt with Rotary or TOUCH-
TONE Dial, Card Repertory Dial,
69489-01 48 48 KTS No. 1Al and IA2 - and Head Tel Set Jack -664A
M1 Excn Ckt and 1664A-Type Tel Sets
S9490-0l Cont Ckt Arr for Lspk Signaling and 69527-01 Ki{ Eq~t No. llOA Sta- 4 Wire
Push-to-Talk Operation oil Lme Term. Ckt Arr for Tpho
or Tel Srv
Page 4
~-
-
SD·CD Issue Number
Number so CD APP Title
STATION SYSTEMS !Cont'dl
• 69530-01 50 40 KTS No. IAI or IA2- Sup I Hold
Ckt
69532-01 Comm Sys No. 2A or 3A- Cant
Unit Ckt- 57-Type
69534-01 3D 20 KTS No. 1A2- Dial Selective In-
tercommunicating Line Ckt
69552-01 4D 20 ~D KTS No. 1A2- 584B Pnl Conn
69554-01 20 20 KTS No. 1Al, 1A2 or SA- Sepa-
rately MTD Key CKTS for Multi-
Line PU Holding, Cutoff, & Sig
604(). & 6041-Type Keys
• 69557-01 20 10 KTS No. 1A2- 511 & 512 Type
Key SRV Unit
• 69559-01 4D 20 10 KTS No. 1A2- Tie Line & STA
G~)
line CKTS
2A 2A KTS No. 1A2- Conf Ckt .:._for
two PBX lines
69564-01 Key & Backing Ckt- for use
with- 10 Volt AC Powered
Lamps
• 69567-01 3A 2A 1A KTS No. 1A2--
Dial Selective lntercommunicat-
ing Line Ckt
!Issue 1 of this CD/SD was not given general distribution)
69580-01 1 1 KTS No. 1A1 or 1A2 Sta Busy
Lamp Ckt
69582-01 J-53046 Conf Tel Sys No. 20A
69589-01 KTS No. 1A1, 1A2 or SA
Separately Mounted Key Ckts-
Providing Pickup, Holding,
Signaling & Cutoff for Side or
Desk Mounting 6050 & 6051
Type Keys
• 69590-01 2A 1A KTS No. 1A2 Auxiliary
Ringup, Pwr Failure Transfer &
Misc. Ckts
• 69592-01 KTS No. 1A2-Key Sheet
S9593-01 KTS No. 1A2, lAl, or SA-
2568HAA Tel Set Ckt-For 2- &
4-Wire TOUCH-TONE Calling &
"A" Lead Control
ISS 8, SECTION 460-001-010
SO· CD Issue Number
Number so CD
• 69595-01 3D 2D
• 69597-01
POWER PLANTS
80097-01 130 90
8053().01 70 60
80696-01 40 30
80697-01 3D 20
81118-01 40 3D
COMMON SYSTEMS
95286-01 68 38
95295-01 4B 48
96536-01 150 20
96537-01 14AR 3D
99306-01 40 3D
99414-01 5 3
99436-01 2
APP
lB
10
10
lD
lD
lD
18
12D
SAR
1D
Title
KTS No. 1A2-TOUCH-TONE
Adpt Ckt-Type D3
KTS No. 1A2-513-, 514·, and
515-Type Key Serv. Units
1 01A Pwr Plants - Charge &
Discharge Ckt -1().15 Amp Hr,
15-20 Volts
101B Pwr Plant- Chg & Disch
Ckt -15-60 Amp Hr, 15-20V-
15-30 Amp Hr, 32-46V & 15-30
Amp Hr, 22-30V
lOlA Pwr Plant- Chg & Disch
Ckt- 1().15 Amp Hr, 15-20V-
With Voltage Control of Chi!
lOlA Pwr Plant- Chg & Disch
Ckt- 1 G-15 Amp Hr, 15-20V-
without Voltage Control of Chg
KS-15918 and lOlA Pwr Pit-
Chg & Disch Ckt-1().15 Amp
Hr, 15-19V -10 Amp Hr, 17-21,
19-24, or 21-26 Volts- With
Voltage Control of Chg
KS-16765, List 1 Announcement
Set - Announcement Ckt
KS-16923, List 1 TAS- Tel
Ans Ckt
line Concentrator No. 1A Cant
Ckt-100 Line Cap.
Line Concentrator No. lA Rem
Ckt-100 Line Cap.
KS-19245-TAS- Tel Ans Ckt
Rcdr Conn Ckt- KS-19645, L1
Rcdr Conn
Dialer Ckt- KS-19594 Dialer
Page 5
5 Pages
--~ -- ------